

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21781-21856/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5129/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5189/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5500/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5026/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 36091/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 29541/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5057/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 12612/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5135/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 35970/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5664/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 10561/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5092/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6389/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5145/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6029/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6080/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5127/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5963/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5225/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6489/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 10187/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 8986/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 10890/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 13568/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6844/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 8039/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5930/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 9645/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 13881/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5924/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6583/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 7787/2023 28-04-2025 in WP No. 10165/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 7905/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6046/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 35395/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 28974/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 28327/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 7281/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 10161/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6593/2023 28-04-2025 in WP No. 7628/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 998/2025 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5208/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 8209/2023 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6139/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5277/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5662/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5470/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6762/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5025/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 8525/2023 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6459/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 7301/2023 28-04-2025 in WP No. 23313/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 10884/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 29782/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6152/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5850/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 9766/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5177/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 8849/2023 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5108/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5661/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5623/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5869/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5118/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 7558/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 5070/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6706/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6718/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 6671/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 7684/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 8584/2024 28-04-2025 in WP No. 7482/2023 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

PREETI THAKUR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-02-2026 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Niti Richhariya, AOR (through V.C.)

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Anuj Tyagi, AOR
Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR
Ms. Niti Richhariya, AOR
Mr. Sriram P., AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 14.04.2026 (NMD).

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)